

11 SC 676/2024
STATE Vs. VINIT SAXENA
FIR NO. 75 /2013
PS (Karol Bagh)

21.11.2024

Video Conferencing facility is active throughout the proceedings during the day.

Fresh sessions case received by way of assignment on 14.10.2024. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. K.P Singh, Id. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Sameer Mendiratta, Id. Counsel for accused
alongwith accused.

Arguments heard.

List for order / clarification if any on point of charge
on 29.11.2024.

(Shilpi Jain)
Ld. ASJ-02, Central, THC
Delhi/21.11.2024