

SC No.:676/2024
FIR No.:75/2013
PS: Karol Bagh
State Vs Vinit Saxena
CNR No. DLCT01-016100-2024

12/12/2024

Present: Mr. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP
for the State.
Accused in person on bail.

Accused submits that the main counsel is not available as
his mother is hospitalized.

List for arguments on charge on **20/02/2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 12/12/2024_{MK}