

CNR No. DLCT01-016100-2024

SC No. 676/2024

State Vs. Vinit Saxena

FIR No. 75/2013

PS Karol Bagh

20th February, 2025

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **01.05.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

20.02.2025_(VR)