

SC No.:676/2024
FIR No.:75/2013
PS: Karol Bagh
State Vs Vinit Saxena
CNR No. DLCT01-016100-2024

01/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Mr. Ankur Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for accused.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Issue notice to IO as well as to complainant for the next
date of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on **30/07/2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 01/05/2025_{MK}