

SC No.676/2024
FIR No.75/2013
PS: Karol Bagh
State Vs Vinit Saxena
CNR No. DLCT01-016100-2024

30/07/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Mr. Ankur Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for accused.
Mr. Jai Gupta, ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.

Summons to IO received back duly served. Despite service he is absent.

Summons to complainant received back with report that she is not residing at the given address.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that complainant is not available today as she has to take her minor daughter to doctor. Counsel for complainant is directed to place on record the fresh address of complainant.

IO be summoned afresh through the office of DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Put up for further arguments on charge on **26/09/2025**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/30/07/2025mk