

SC : 676/2024
FIR No. : 75/2013
PS: Karol Bagh
U/s: 326/506/182/211 IPC
State Vs. Vinit Saxena
CNR No. : DLCT01-016100-2024

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ankur Choudhary, S.L. Mendiratta and Heena
Mendiratta, Ld. Counsel for the accused with
accused.
Sh. Jai Gupta and Arunima Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
the complainant.
SI Dharmender is present.

**I.A. No. : /25: Application seeking permission to file fresh
address moved on behalf of the accused.**

An application filed on behalf of the applicant
seeking permission to place on record the afresh address.

Same is taken on record. Application stands
disposed off.

SC No. 676/2024:-

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of complainant filed.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for adjournment.

At request put up for consideration on charge on

27.11.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
26.09.2025

km