

SC No.676/2024
FIR No.75/2013
PS:Karol Bagh
State Vs Vinit Saxena
CNR No. DLCT01-016100-2024

27/11/2025

Present: Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Mr. Ankur Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP of this court is on leave today. On the last date of hearing, Ld. Addl. PP of this court had sought time.

Put up for consideration of charge on **04/02/2026**. IO of the case be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/27/11/2025